

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 539, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "12,705,039" and substitute "11,974,328" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "12,622,236<sup>a</sup>" and substitute "11,891,525<sup>a</sup>".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 540, line 12, strike "\$14,252,229" and substitute "\$13,521,518".

PURPOSE: Reduces the personal services appropriation to the Division of Insurance in the department of **Regulatory Agencies** by \$730,711 cash funds from the Division of Insurance Cash Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Regulatory Agencies	\$0	(\$730,711)	\$0	\$0	(\$730,711)	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*